
HASHIMA 

Automatic placket setting machine 

HPM-10 
HPM-20 

I ~ - ':J 1) A f--. 

PARTS LIST 

w~ fA¥ HASHIMACO,LTD 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 
' 

J\-'Y'J.At-­
l.~i*181 

The Whole Body 

2.*i*.& 1J:t.JJ \-
Frames and Cover Parts 

3.?5~:1~ 
Clamp Parts 

4.1f1r7·7t·:~~.&r>v:h,~~ 
Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts 

5.~lfJ~ 
Clamp Driving Parts 

6.l'~i;7JLJ~ 

Lower Thread Trimmer Parts 

3.?5~:1~ 
Clamp Parts 

B.A. 1Z•y:t.J-~ 
Stacker Parts 

9.1llt!fl 
Electric and Pneumatic Parts 

10.~0i±tl 
Poro system type 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

0 

I) 

I) 
0 

.r. A 9 ':J tJ -~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

';;- I ,.tAJ l V> 
' (i'((lrrl<·,, (1/l( L <'lC! ,_ / tU!.I 

50 

-------, 
50 

I---57 

~58 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

2 ~i*.&t.Ft.JJ\- Frames and Cover Parts 
§!Wii% ~§If_% $ c ~ QR 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name 

1 SH8100303 ..t$:t.u\-
Upper cover 

2 SH0007825 •• Hinge 

3 SH0081233 +*:Ri-t~ ~5.Aij\;fd.t.: 
1-'an screw 

4 SH0085432 :i'\1ll :R i-t~* Jv ~ 
Hex holed bolt 

5 SH0087123 ,A-;jl)/lj' 'J·;J~~ 
!)pring washer 

6 SH0087222 .ilL 'J ';/~ ~ 
!-'lain washer 

7 SH8100302 ..t$?1/-k.. 
Upper trame 

8 SH8100320 :';ltlt I ~';It-: 
I-' ad 

9 SH81 00317 .A/~IJ*& (Jj\) 
!)lide plate \!:>) 

10 152651301 *~~~-?~ 
t:lobbin winder 

11 SH0050144 ~~1;t$.11:.A1'·;~-T 
!)top swich 

12 SH0081826 *:fd.t.: 
!)crew 

13 SH0081826 *:fd.t.: 
!)crew 

14 SH0086251 +*:Ri-t~if{~/if{JI,~ 
t:lolt 

15 SH8100315 ~~ 
Washer 

16 SH8100304 ~*& I op plate 

17 SH8100310 :t.JJ\-F 
Cover 1-

18 SH0081233 +*:Ri-t~~5.Aij\;fd.t.: 
1-'an screw 

19 SH0080533 +*:Ri-t~-f75Jj\;fd.t.: 
!)crew 

20 SH8100316 .A~'J*i 
!)ltde plate 

21 SH8100313 :';ltltt::'/ 
!)pacer 

22 SH0001269 ;C~Jv 
Metal 

23 SH8100314 ml~t::'/ 
Lock pin 

24 SH8100319 .A~--fj--
::>pacer 

25 SH0085488 :i'\1ll :Ri-tiFJv~ 
Hex holed bolt 

26 SH0087125 .A-:Jl)/lj' 'J·;J~~ 
::;pring washer 

27 SH8100318 -JJ5-
Collar 

28 SH8100307 -JJJ\-c 
Cover c.; 

29 SH8100308 -JJJ\-D 
Cover U 

30 SH8100306 -JJJ\-B 
Cover 1:1 

31 SH8100301 *1*7v-k. 
Main trame 

32 SH8100305 tu\-A 
(.;over A 

33 SH0087224 !jl'J·;J~~ 
!-'lain washer 

34 SH0087124 .A-:Jl)/lj' 'J·;J~~ 
!:>pring washer 

35 -·-·--- -----·---
36 SH0085419 :i'\1ll :RN~iFJv ~ 

Hex holed bolt 

il~l~ iiii ~ 
Q ' ty Remarks 

1 

2 

M4X10 12 

M5 X 10 8 

M5 8 

M4 8 

1 

1 

1 57,.A""'J~:10·;J?c!:: 
t_!!Q'-f:l\11:: 

1 

1 

3X 10 4 

3 X 10 4 

M4X20 23 

23 

1 

1 

M4X 10 33 

M4X 10 2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

4 

M8X40 2 

MS 2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

6 

1 

M6 2 

M6 6 

-·--

M4X 10 4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

2 ~1*.&U:JJ1\- Frames and Cover Parts 
Ji~11~ ~§-~ $ ~ ~ 
Ref No. List No. · Parts Name 

37 SH0083552 1\:tfJ~JJ.,~ 
Hex bolt 

38 SH0086424 1\: 1fJ t-·~ ~ 
Hex nut 

39 ------- ------

40 SH0018544 [J~~t-·~~ 
l-1xing shalt 

41 SH0008021 7:/-v.A~.A?z·~t: 
Adjust stud 

42 SH0008524 ~-v.A?l-
Caster 

43 SH0087125 .A ~·J ~~fJ ·~:..--v-
Spring washer 

44 SH0085484 1\:At\i-t~Jt.-~ 
Hex holed bolt 

45 S15673001 *"(JJ.,J~~ 
Oil pan 

46 114456002 ~·J*-17-
Oiler 

47 SH0080533 +~1\i-f.IDlJj\;f'..:; 
1-'an screw 

48 SH0087225 .IJL fJ ·~:..--v -
1-'la1n washer 

49 SH8100325 su~~v-
1-'art t ray 

50 SH0007031 ';IX~ 
Knob 

51 SH0083544 1\:tfJ~JJ.,~ 
Hex bolt 

52 SH0087124 .A~IJ~~fJ·~:..--v-
Spring washer 

53 SH0087224 .IJL fJ ·~ :..--v -
1-'lam washer 

54 SH8100323 Jg~-T--:JJJ., 
l:xtention table 

55 SH8100322 t!IWJ-T'- -:J )J., 
Assistant table 

56 SH0080538 +~1\i-f.IDlJj\;f'..:/ 
1-'an screw 

57 SH8100324 Jg~J~-{-:1 
l:xtention p1pe 

58 SH0012260 J.kJit.fJ 
Hubberle& 

59 SH0018542 7-1'~JJ.,~ 
l:yebolt 

60 SH0050143 ~~JJ.,.A-{·~7-
Switch 

61 SH8100412 .A-1'·~7--:Jv- ~ 
Switch plate 

62 SH8100312 _A~IJtfl 
Slide plate 

63 SH8100709 ~-v·~::r?•J·~-:J~)EltA 
Hxng plate. 

64 SH8100743 ~"V-:J7-?•J·~-:J 
Snap tastenrs 

65 SH8100746 :;.:~.7::J~t.J7-
Collar 

66 SH8100744 W:i-t;t..:; 
t:lolt 

67 SH0083501 1\:A~Jt.-~ 
Hex bolt 

68 SH0087122 .A-:J·J~~fJ·~:..--v-
Spring washer 

69 SH0087222 IJLfJ·~~-v-
1-'la1n washer 

70 SH0083503 1\A~Jt.-~ 
Hex bolt 

71 SH0087122 ,A-:}IJ~~fJ·~:..--v-
:;,pnng wasner 

72 SH0087222 IJLfJ·~~-v-
1-'lain washer 

i~~ fiti ~ 
Q'ty Remarks 

M6x40 4 

M6 2 

--·-

M16x30 4 

4 

4 

M8 16 

M8x20 16 

1 

1 

M4x10 2 

M8 2 

1 

2 

M6x15 3 

M6 3 

M6 3 

1 

1 

M4x12 3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

M4x6 2 

M4 2 

M4 2 

M4x10 2 

M4 2 

M4 2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. . 

2. *i*.&V:i.JJ~- Frames and Cover Parts 
jltfHiiS- ~13~.~ fill c ~ AA 
Ref No. Ust No. Parts Name 

73 SH0080122 +!.F:i\1-tT~'J'*:/ 
1-'an scrrew 

74 SH0086421 1\;jqj-·;;J-. 
Hex nut 

75 SH8100317 .A~·J~ (,J,)"io·;;? 
l:ilide plate ~::;) bloc 

, 

f@J~ v; ~ 
a ·tv Remarks 

M3x16 1 

M3 1 

1 9 . .A;{•Jtlicl.l€i-l*it 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 ?5/:1$ Clamp Parts 
]!tfj~~ ~13-~ $ ~ ~ i!_~ irm ~ 
Ref No. Ust No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 SH0085423 ~111/\i-tiFJL-t-- M4X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

2 SH0087122 "A:1')";/Ij 'J ·;~~~ M4 12 
Spnng washer 

3 SH8100014 "'JL-t--?7/:f:fv-t-- (A) 1 
t!elt clamp plate ~AJ 

4 SH0011127 '}.~'$./'/ I'{JI,J-. 1 
liming bett 

5 SH0085419 ~1111\i-tiFJL-t-- M4X10 10 
Hex. holed bolt 

6 SH8100015 "''"'t--?7/:f:fv-t--<s> 1 
t!elt clamp plate ~t! J 

7 SH8100016 ?7";/?'v-JL-:ff ~t: 2 
Glamp rail gutde 

8 SH8100019 1'{-A!Dli-t-7*& 1 
t!ase plate 

9 SH8100013 ?7 ";/ :1~1fHt I I'{-A 1 
t:lamp pressure base 

10 SH8100012 ~1)';,/1{-t:::'";/ 2 
Gylynder ptn 

11 SH8100017 ?7/:t~.m 1 
Glamp main shatt 

12 SH0087125 A:flj";/lj 'J·:;~~ M8 2 
Spring washer 

13 SH0087224 ~111/\i-tiFJL-t-- M8X30 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

14 SH8100008 A7~t::1v-t-- ' 2 
Slide plate 

15 SH0080535 +*/\i-fJin./j\.1',~ M4X15 4 
1-'an screw 

16 SH0085462 ~1111\#iFJL-t-- M6X30 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

17 SH0087124 A:11J";/'f 'J·:;~~- M6X30 2 

18 SH0002011 
Spnng washer 
O•:;t:I/t: 2 
Hod end 

19 SH0087224 31' 'J ·:;~~- M6 10 
!-'lain washer 

20 SH0033704 ~?~')/1{- 2 

21 SH0086110 
Gylynder shatt 

.m me ~11::. cV:> fft 2 
Snap nng 

22 SH0086805 97-·:;t-- MS 2 
Nut 

23 SH0086425 ~1117-·:;t-- MS 2 
Hex nut 

24 SH8100010 ')·;,~~~- 4 
Washer 

25 SH8100011 "'7')/'f-7-A 4 
t!earing case 

26 SH0000639 A7At--tt~:::::J[J.m~ 4 
1 nrust neeo1e oeanng 

27 SH0000640 A 7At--fJLi1Ufl 8 
I hrust ring 

28 SH0001270 -:1·;,~~ :J. 2 
t!ushing 

29 SH0086423 1\: 111 ;-';/ t-- M5 2 
Hex nut 

30 SH0083025 ~ 1111\ i-t 11::. cV:> n t.: M5X10 4 
Hex holed set-screw 

31 SH0085436 ~111/\i-tiFJL- t-- M5X20 2 
Hex. holed bott 

32 SH0087123 A"1'J/'f ')·;,~~~- M5 2 
Spring washer 

33 SH8100007 :ff~t:t:/ 2 
Uuide pin 

34 SH0085233 l\:111iFJvt-- M5X45 4 
Hex bolt 

35 SH8100004 '!f,-?7/:17-k (L.R) 2 
t-trst clamp arm l L.KI 

36 SH0087223 lJl. r; ·;,~~~- M5 8 
!-'lain washer From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 ?7/:1$ Clamp Parts 
5!/:H11~ ~1§111~ $ c ~ il§l~ ffiij :;!5 

RR 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name a ·ty Remarks 

37 SH8100006 .Af-.·.:JJ\-:f.J7- 2 
:)topper collar 

38 SH0083227 ~iii~Jvt-- M5X20 2 
Hex bolt 

39 SH8100003 .At--·~~~\-:1v-t-- 2 
:)topper plate 

40 SH8100022 .A~--fj-- 1 
::;pacer 

41 SH8100024 -tillltJ?7~:17-k A 2 

42 SH8100027 
:)upport clamp arm 

-tt~~1·;~=t:1v-t-- 2 

43 SH0012345 
::;andwich plate 

?7~:17;\- 4 

44 SH0057631 
Glamp rubber 

fltftli:t.J7- 4 
Hesin coller 

45 SH8100020 I.7-J\1:1 2 
Air pipe 

• 46 -- ------·----

47 SH0085410 ~iii~i-t~Jl-1-- M3X35 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

48 --- ---·------ ---
49 SH0085434 ~A~i-t~Jt-1-- M5X15 8 

Hex. holed bolt 

50 SH0085404 ~iii~i-tiFJL-1-- M3X10 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

51 SH0087121 .A:1•J~'f 'J·;J~""- M3 4 
:)pring washer 

52 SH0087221 3JL'J·;J~~- M3 4 
Plain washer 

53 SH0086258 +*~i-t-tt7'J'*'Y M2.6X5 4 
:)crew 

54 SH8100025 tJfillfJ:tJ 1 ~I \1:1 2 
::iub-guide pipe 

55 SH8100026 ?7~:1:1v-t-- 2 
Glamp plate 

56 SH0085423 ~iii~i-tiFJL-1-- M4X20 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

57 SH0087122 ,Aj'IJ~'f 'J·;J~~- M4 4 
:>pnng washer 

58 SH0087122 ~At-·;~ I-- M6 4 
Hex nut 

59 SH0083040 ~iii R 1-t .It cV> n r. M6X15 4 
Hex holed set-screw 

60 SH0083022 ~iii R it .It cV> n r. M5X5 2 
Hex holed set-screw 

61 SH8100526 ?7~:17-k L 1 
Glamp arm (LJ 

62 SH8100525 ?7~:17-k R 1 

63 SH8100528 
Glamp arm (H) 

.At--·;~,\-:1v-t--R 1 

64 SH8100529 
:)topper plate (H!! 

.At--·;~;\-:1v-t--L 1 
:>topper plate tU 

65 SH8100223 3JL 'J ';/~~- M5 4 
Plain washer 

66 SH0087123 .A:1•J~'l 'J·;J~~- M5 4 
:)pring washer 

67 SH0083227 ~A~Jt-1-- M5X20 4 
Hex bolt 

68 SH0080932 +*Ri-t-tt7'J'.t ... .Y M4X8 4 
:)crew 

69 SH0057634 .A~--fj-- ¢3*18 2 
:>pacer 

70 SH0086421 ~iiit-·;.~ 1-- M3 2 
Hex nut 

71 SH0081325 +*Ri-i'I--7.A'J'-*'Y M3X25 2 
:screw 

72 SH8100530 -tt~,.: 1·;.~-T :1v-t-- 2 
sandwhich olate 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

. . 

3.?7/:1$ Clamp Parts 
JlW1ft~ 5lt EI 1i~ 00 c 

RR 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name 

73 SH0080919 -ff'?Jj\*~ 
plane nut 

74 SH8100719 .A~--fj--
!:ipacer 

~ il~ 1Fm ~ 
Q'ty Remarks 

M3x10 4 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Parts 

.. 

; 

- 15 

i 

61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.:tf 1r7.77>Jr&tFV:IJ·;I-$ Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts 
J!Wfl~ ~§-~ 8li Cl t6 i~.~ VIi ~ RR 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q 'ty Remarks 

1 SH8100352 JIXI.Ji-tltt& 1 
Hx1ng shatt to tace plate 

2 SH0087222 1¥ r") •;.t ~ -\?- M4 12 
Plain washer 

3 SH0087122 _A~IJ/'i r") ·;.t ~ -\?- M4 12 
Spring washer 

4 SH0085423 ~1i1~i;f~Jt..~ M4X20 12 
Hex. holed bolt 

5 SH8100355 fi-1't::1o'Y? 1 
Uuide block 

6 SH8100353 r~"".A~~v-~ 1 
Adjust plate 

7 SH0033710 fi-1't:1-t~~')/~- 1 
t;ylynder guide block 

8 SH8100354 .A~·;~,~-~v-~ 1 
Stopper plate 

9 SH0087122 .A~')/Ij' ?·;~~""- M4 2 
Spring washer .. 10 SH0085421 ~1i1~i-t~Jt..~ M4X15 10 
Hex. holed bolt 

11 SH0086425 ~jlj-j-·;~~ MS 3 
Hex nut 

12 SH8100351 CLYfi ..ft:~v-f-. 1 
Uuide plate 

13 SH8100356 r?/Y-mt.r·;~1I- 1 
Mitre blade 

14 SH0085459 ~1i1~i-t~Jt..f-. M6X16 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

15 SH0086257 'f"t}.J I)~)l,.~ M8X135 1 
l::lolt 

16 140527001 ~·y ;t..(~t.J-7 2 
I hread eyele«.a hoksJ 

17 SH0082727 ~fiM~id:~'J't.lC M3X40 2 
Pan screw 

18 SH0087223 lJL?·;.t~-\?- M5 3 
Plain washer 

19 SH8100410 ~v-~ 1 
Plate 

20 SH0057632 t.r?- 2 
(.;ollar 

21 150553003 ~'Y ;t..f~t.r7mt-·;~~ 5.95 4 
Hex nut 

22 SH8100058 n•Ji-t7~v-~ 1 
Hxing plate 

23 SH0012261 ?·;.t~3/ 1 
t;ushion 

24 SH0085463 7\jfj~it~Jt..f-. M6X35 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

25 SH0085457 ~1i1~it~Jt..f-. M6X12 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

26 SH0087125 .A-::f1J/?. ?·;.t~-\?- M6 2 
Spring washer 

27 SH0087225 lJL r") •;.t ~ -\?- M6 2 
Plain washer 

28 SH8100059 n•Jit7r/?.Jt.. 1 
Hxung angle 

29 SH0087125 .A-::1')/'f ?·;~~""- M3 2 
Spnng washer 

30 --- ------ ---
31 --- ------ ---
32 --- ------ ---
33 --- ------ ---

34 --- - ----- ---
35 --- - - - --- - - -
36 --- ------ ---. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jit±i1i~ ~13~.~ $ c ~ f~.~ iffi :15 RA 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Remarks 

37 --- - ----- ---
38 --- ------ ---
39 --- ------ ---

40 --- ------ ---
41 --- ------ ---
42 --- - ----- ---
43 --- ------ ---
44 --- ------ ---
45 SH0082723 ~l?t*'li6 7"''1'* ~ M3X20 3 

Pan screw .. 
46 SH0002012 Cl ';/ t-: .I~ t: 1 

Hod end 

47 SH0085421 ~A:Ri-t~Jt..~ M4X15 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

48 801698001 ~5:td.L. 5.95X12 3 
Screw 

49 808372001 *(LJt=L 1 
I hread take-up 

50 SH0086421 ~A-T·;~~ M3 2 
Hex nut 

51 SH0083005 ~A :;\i-t .tJ:. d) ;Q L, M3X8 1 
Hex holed set-screw 

52 SH8100065 'i'~~·J:tv-~ 1 
Plate 

53 SH8100064 ~7-~t:::'/ 1 
1-ulcrum p1n 

54 SH8100403 I ~..(:fml LJ i;flti;t 1 
Pipe installation stand 

55 SH0085464 ~A:Ri-t~Jt..~ M6X40 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

56 SH0085460 ~A:Ri-t~Jt..~ M6X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

57 SH8100402 "X-~~~~LJi;flti;t 2 
Marking tixing stand 

58 SH8100401 "X-~~~mlLJi;fltJ~- 2 
Marking tlxing bar 

59 SH0085439 ~A:Ri-t~Jt..~ M5X35 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

60 SH0057552 1 ~1':f:f5~ 2 
Pipe plug 

61 SH0055516 ;t..;t-7-?5'1'~-t?·y~ 2 ; 

Neo Ark Light ::iet 

62 --- ------ ---
63 --- ------ - --
64 --- ------ ---
65 --- ------ ---
66 - -- ------ ---

67 --- ------ - --
68 SH0086423 ~A-T·;~~ MS 1 

Hex nut 

69 SH8100057 :1tlt'I~·Ji-t'7fi 1 
Light tixing shatt to tace plate 

70 SH0085421 ~A:Ri-t~Jt..~ M4X15 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

71 SH8100056 :1tlt'l:15'7•y ~ 1 

72 SH0054009 
ugnt oracl<et 

:1tlt'l 1 
Photo light 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.1.1" 1' f7"7?"·;~ ~ :& r.FVt.l':l ~$ Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts 

J!tfHI~ ~§~-~ $ 1:1 ~ 1~.~ iii ~ I:U:I 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name ty Remarks 

73 --- ------ ---
------ ------
------ ------

74 --- ------ ---
75 --- - ----- ---

76 100032003 +==F~1-t-f:t5Jj\;t .. ~ 2 
::>crew 

77 SH0085432 "ft.1fJ ~ 1-t~ Jt-~ M5x10 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

78 SH0087223 :iJZ 'J ·:I'~/ -v- M5 2 
Pla1n washer 

79 SH0083014 "ft.1fJ ~ 1-t .It~ n t.:. M4x6 1 
Hex holed set-screw 

• 80 SH0054010 RttJJ~Wfi 2 
1 nreaa oreKeage sensor 

81 SH0080019 +==F~1-tt-;'{Jj\;t .. ~ M3x10 4 

• Pan scrrew 

82 -- ------ ---
-- ---- ------
------ ------

83 SH8100721 $+~ 1/16 (2.9mm) 1 
Needle block 

84 SH8100722 $+~ 1/8 (3.2mm) 1 
Needle block 

85 SH8100723 $+~ 5/32 (4.0mm) 1 
Needle block 

86 SH8100724 tt~ 3/16 (4.75mm) 1 
Needle block 

87 SH8100725 tt~ 1/4 (6.35mm) 1 
Needle block 

88 SH8100710 ~.J:1i:R-2.8. 3.2. 4~t~ 
Pressure metal tittlngs 

1 

89 SH8100711 ~.J:1i:R-4. 75 · 6.35~m 
Pressure metal tittings 

1 

90 SH8100712 ~I~ 2.8. 3.2 ·4•m 1 

91 SH8100713 
Pressure plate 

~.J::tli 4.75·6.3s•m 1 
Pressure plate 

92 SH8100730 $+~ 1/16-1/8•m 1 

• 93 SH8100731 
Needle plate 

~~ 4mm 1 

94 SH8100732 
Needle plate 

t+~ 4.75mm 1 

95 SH8100733 
Needle plate 

$+~ 6.35mm 1 
Needle p1ate 

96 -- ------- ---

97 SH8100704 ~.J::,I)/1f -:157'•yJ-. 1 
Pressure cylinder bracket 

98 SH8100705 ~.J::,•J/1i -~jE:io·y~ 1 
Pressure cylinder bloc 

99 SH8100708 ~ .J:i« lt.Jff 1 
Pressure shatt 

100 SH8100706 ~ .J: :tJ 1' t: 1 
Pressure guide 

101 SH8100707 *'..:1.)1.-;C1"f=ltJ~ 
I hread tension release plate 

1 

102 SH0033714 ~.J::,IJ/1f- 1 
Pressure cylinder 

103 SH0085108 ~3-1'/~ 1 
JOint 

104 SH0083036 "ft.jfj 1\1-t*J"'~ M6X30 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41f-1T7.7T'J~:&tiV1.J·;~$ Guide Bracket and V-cut Parts 
Jilli .. ~ ~§-~ w c :g f~~ irm :1S RR 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks 

105 SH8100223 l¥'7'/~~- M5 2 
!-'lain washer 

106 SH0083021 /\ifJ~it~J~~ M4X25 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

107 SH0080535 +:¥1\it-if?Jj\.::f'..:/ M4X14 2 
~crew 

108 SH0085402 /\fiJ~it*J~~ M3X6 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

109 SH0085436 /\fiJ~it*J~~ M5X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

110 SH0087122 .A~')/'/ IJ·;,t~~- M4 2 
~prin& washer 

111 SH0085460 1\ilJI\i-t*J~~ M6X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

112 SH0087223 l¥'7'/~""- M5 2 
!-'lain washer 

.. 
113 SH0087123 _A~IJ/'f 'J•;,t~""- M5 4 

~prin& washer 

114 SH8100702 J: *' t}J ~11:1 ?"r·;,t ... 1 
UI-'Pt:H KNit-t: t:IHAGI: I 

115 SH0085402 1\fiJI\i-t~J~~ M3X6 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

116 SH0085429 1\fiJI\i-t*J~~ M4x45 2 i 

Hex. holed bolt 

117 SH0087122 _A~IJ/'f IJ·;,t~""- M4 2 
~prin& washer 

118 SH8100714 ;J..A 1 
knite 

119 SH0080419 +!¥1\it.DD.IJ'.::f'..:/ M3X10 2 
~crew 

120 SH8100703 J:*'W~fi.A"'--if- 1 
Spacer 

121 146427001 tt~~.::f'..:/ 2 
Screw 

122 --- ------- ---
123 113050001 ::t-tti.~;J..::f'..:/ 3.57 1 

Screw 

124 S11244001 .!JL~J~~ 4.37 1 
Screw 

125 100032003 liD.*)~~ 4.37 1 
Screw 

126 S07345001 ~~;ttf 1 
Pressure shatt 

127 SH0030124 11-¥ TSH6-M5M 1 
Joint 

128 SH0086424 1\fiJ"T·;,t~ M6 2 
Hex nut 

i 129 SH100055 &~t.:r-~ 1 
Hetlection tape 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

i 

I 
~25 

22---j 

20~ 

5~ 
6~ 
7--® 

I 

10----$ 

50~51 
I 

1 

24 

~33 

!.---- 34 
®---35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s mtt.J~ c1 d .. p 
Q amp nvmg arts 

J!W~% ~~-~ $ c ~ il§]~ 1rm ~ I:U:l 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

1 SH0011126 'J.-{~/7J "'J~" 1 
liming belt 

2 SH0083003 ~A 1\it .ll::.~nr. M3X5 2 
Hex holed set-screw 

3 SH8100105 'J.-{~/1/"1-•J- 1 

4 SH8100106 
I iming pulley 

=r- 'J.-:i 7 ?-·;~ "' 1 
Motor bracket 

5 SH0083544 ~A~'~" M6x15 2 
Hex bolt 

6 SH0087124 ;7.:-:/ ') '../ lj IJ·y~"' M6 2 
::;pring washer 

7 SH0087224 .!Jl'J ';/ ~ "' M6 2 
1-'lain washer 

8 SH0061553 ~7".A1t-~=t::-'J.- 1 
:)ervo motor 

9 SH0085421 ~A 1\i-t~J~" M4x15 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

10 SH0087122 _A-:/1)'_./Ij IJ '/~"'V M4 16 

11 SH8100103 
Spring washer 

'J.-{~/'f-:1-•J- 1 
l I iming pulley 

12 SH8100108 -:J'-IJ-?7/:/ 1 
1-'ulley t-lange 

13 SH0085419 ~A 1\i-.f~J~" M4x10 2 
Hex holed bolt 

14 SH0085421 ~A1\i-t~J~" M4x15 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

15 SH0000218 ;1(-)~"'7')/'f 2 
t:!all bearing 

16 SH8100102 II!IUIIJ 1 

17 SH8100104 
llriving shalt 

fS~?" (A) 2 
t:!earing holder~A) 

18 SH8100101 'J.-{~/'f-:1-•J- 1 
I iming pulley 

19 SH0087652 .!Jl fi t:" '../ ¢6x 10 2 
I-' in 

20 SH0085419 ~A1\i-t~J~" M4x10 6 
Hex holed bolt 

21 SH0087222 .iJL IJ '/ ~"' M4 6 
1-'lain washer 

22 SH0080301 +*/\i-1'-T"''J'*:; M2.6x8 3 
1-'an scrrew 

23 SH0062763 1!/11-- 2 
::;ens or 

24 SH8100112 1! /11--nit ?--:II/-"' 2 
:)ensor tixing plate 

25 SH0085434 ~A1\i-t~J~"' M5X15 6 
Hex. holed bolt 

26 SH0062764 1!/11-- 1 
:)ensor 

27 SH8100113 1! /11--lCHt ?-:i 7 ?-·:~"' 1 
:)ensor tixing bracket 

28 SH0085233 ~A*'~" M5X45 1 
Hex bolt 

29 SH0086423 ~A-T·:~" M5 2 
Hex nut 

30 SH8100114 7'/~3/:i??-·;~" 2 
I ension bracket 

31 SH0085434 ~A1\i-t*J~" M5X15 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

32 SH8100107 -:/1/-" 1 
I-' late 

33 SH0085461 ~A*J~" M6x25 4 
Hex bolt 

34 SH0087124 .A"'JI)/'l I')·;J~"'V M6 4 
::;pring washer 

35 SH0087282 ~ .!Jl 'J ';/ ~"' M6 4 
t-'lam wasner 

36 SH0086425 ~A T'Y"' M8 1 
Hex nut 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51i!lb$ Clamp driving Parts 

~Iii~~ ~§-~ . ml ~ ~ i~~ iili ~ 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q' ty Remarks 

37 SH0087125 -:A"J'I)';/'fr"}•:J~~- M8 1 
Spring washer 

38 SH0087225 .i¥'J·:J~~- M8 1 
t-'lain washer 

39 SH8100110 7'/~3'/:1?7·:~~ 1 
I ension bracket 

40 SH0083531 ~fij~)~~ M5x35 1 
Hex bolt 

41 SH8100109 7'/~3/t:::'/ 1 
t:l elt tension adjust pin 

42 SH0000157 ~-)~~7')/~,. 2 
t:lall bearing 

43 SH8100111 'J.~~/Jf~-1)- 1 
I iming pulley 

44 SH0087281 JJ .if. 'J ':J~~ M5 1 
t-'la1n washer 

45 SH0087123 'A~'J/Jf 'J·:J~~- M5 4 
• 

46 SH0083524 
Spring washer 

~fi!7\i-t~J~~ M5X15 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

47 SH0011128 'J.~~';/Ij ~)~~ 1 
liming belt 

48 SH0009320 LM:fl-{t: 1 
I 

LM guide 

49 SH0085436 ~fi!7\i-t~J~~ M5X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

50 SH0057633 UU~:t.J?- 2 
Hesin Collar 

51 SH8100115 -:A-1·:~.:rt:·:~lf~v-~ 1 
Switch dog plate 

52 SH0083016 ~fil 7\i-t .Ltcv.>nc M4x10 2 
Hex holed set-screw 

53 SH0087223 .i¥-'J·:J~~- M5 2 
Plain washer 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6l'*i;JJL)$ Lower Thread trimmer Parts 
j[tf:l~~ ~13··~ ftU c ~ f~.~ iili ~ a a 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name Remarks 

1 SH0085423 :;'\jfj:i\i-t~JL-t-- M4x20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

2 SH0087122 .A "jl) ";.~lj 'J·y~~ M4 8 
Spring washer 

3 SH0087222 ~'J·y~~ M4 8 
Plain washer 

4 SH0002012 [J •y t: I.";.~ t: 2 
Hod end 

5 SH0057631 UU~:t.J5- 2 
Hesin t;ollar 

6 SH0033707 =..::J. -~";.~~ 1) ";.1/f- 2 
New penn. cylinder 

7 --- JDl i-J"fi Jl( ~ IJ ";.1/f -1-J". ~) 2 
Installation metal tittmgs(cylonder accessonesJ 

8 SH8100155 -:fv-1-- 1 
Plate 

9 SH8100154 .A.{";.~'f-:J5";.~~ (A) 1 

.. Swing tlange (AJ 

10 SH0086259 +*:Ai'i"T~'J'*~ M3x20 2 1.JOI~ 
1-'an scrrew Manitactured goods 

11 SH8100158 .A~--tt-:1o·y? 1 
Spacer block 

12 --- ------- ---

13 SH0085439 t\1fJ:Ai-t~JL,I-- M5X35 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

14 SH0087651 ~fit:";.~ ¢4x 15 2 
Pin 

15 SH8100157 .A.{";.~'f/5";.~~ (B) 1 
Swing t lange (t:!J 

16 SH8100156 tl..ft::1o-y? 1 
Uuide block 

17 SH0085421 t\ 1fj :A i-t~ JL, 1-- M4x1 5 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

18 SH0085436 t\jlj :Ai-t~JL,I-- M5X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

19 SH0087123 .A "jl) ";.~lj 'J·y~~- M5 2 
Spring washer 

20 SH0087223 ~'J·y~~- M5 2 
Plain washer 

21 SH0085437 t\ftJ :Ai-t~JL,I-- M5X25 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

22 SH8100152 -tt~-~--~~- 2 
Support bar 

23 SH8100151 ~1)";.1/f -:15?-·yt-- 1 
t;ylinder bracket 

24 SH8100153 if~-~--:15?-·yt-- 1 
Support bracket 

25 SH81 00159 1' *i;7) LJ ;(,A. 
Lower thread trimmer knite bar 

2 

-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

15 

16 19 

17~ 
18~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



$ Cl R II P rt '7:./ --;;-R amp o er a s 
Jl~fi-9 ~§11_-9 $ ~ ~ fl§l~ 1Fm :i!t 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q ' ty Remarks 

1 SH8100205 :t.J.ft-:'~=t.-11- 1 
Uuide chute 

2 SH0081827 *nc 4x10 3 
Screw 

3 SH8100202 o-7-~~7~ I 1 
Holler shalt • 

4 SH0083013 ~~~it l.I:.N):Q L. M4x5 4 
Hex holed set-screw 

5 SH8100206 11-1'~/lj-::f- 1)-A 2 
I im1ng pulley(.AJ 

6 SH0083544 ~~*)!.-~ M6x15 4 
Hex bolt 

7 SH0087124 .A-::fl)';/lj ?·;;~~ M6 4 
Spring washer 

8 SH0087224 sp: fJ ';/ ~ -\7 M6 4 
1-'lain washer 

9 SH0002053 t:o-m..:J...=·.:~~ 2 
1-'illow block .. 

10 SH0012208 ~I)::J/;t-IJ';/Ij 8 
Silicone O-nng 

11 SH8100208· ~l!rr Jt.-~o-7- 4 
Aluminium driving roller 

12 SH0085419 ~~~it*Jl.-~ M4x10 4 
Hex holed bolt 

13 SH0087122 .A-::fl)';/lj fJ·;J~-\7 M4 4 
Spring washer 

14 SH0087222 sp: fJ ';I~ -\7 M4 4 
1-'lain washer 

15 SH0011124 11-1'~/lj ;"{jt,J-. 1 
liming belt 

16 SH0083524 ~~~it*'"~ M5X15 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

17 SH0087123 .A-:/1)';/Ij fJ·;J~-\7- M5 4 
Spnng washer 

18 SH0087223 sp:fJ-;~~-\7- M5 4 
1-'lain washer 

19 SH8100211 =t-11--::fv-~ 1 
Motor tixing plate 

20 SH0060027 vl\-~::fJt.-=t-11- 1 
Hevers1ble motor 

21 SH0080157 +:.F~#T-"''J'*~ M5X50 4 
1-'an scrrew 

22 SH8 '100204 J& I) itJr::f7Jr•:J~ 1 

• 23 SH0009321 
1-ixing bracket 

.A7-1't-:'..:J...=';/~ 1 
Slide unit 

24 SH0083510 ~~*'"t-- M4x20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

25 SH0086422 ~~-T·;;~ M4 2 
Hex nut 

26 SH8100210 -+t~-~ :1o·;;~ 2 
Support block 

27 SH0085425 ~~~it*'"~ M4x30 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

28 SH0086817 ~-T·;;t-- M4 2 
Nut 

29 SH8100203 fl-1't::1v-~ 1 
t-abrics cuide plate 

30 SH0087222 sp: fJ ';/ ~ -\7 M4 4 
1-'lain washer 

31 SH0087122 .i(.j'l)';/lj fJ·.:J~-\7 M4 4 
Spring washer 

32 SH0085419 i\~~itiRJt.-~ M4x10 4 
Hex holed bolt 

33 SH8100209 o-7-~-\77~ n 1 
Holler shalt • 

34 SH0008202 .A -T·;;:fiJ /~· 8 

35 SH0000151 
Snap ring 

iR-Jt.-;"{?l)';/lj 8 
&jail Deanng 

36 SH8100201 -T/~3~0-7- 4 
I ension roller 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 ?7/70-7- !B Clamp Roller Parts 

~t:tl-~ ~13-~ $ ~ ~ i@J~ iFm ~ 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name a·ty Remarks 

37 SH0083025 "'1ll ~ {;j" Jl:. d) :td. t.: M5X10 2 
Hex holed set-screw 

• 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5!ttl1iiS- ~ 1311_iS- $ ~ ~ f~~ irm :15 
Ref No. Ust No. Parts Name Q "ty Remarks 

1 SH8100251 A.~Jt-=7v-k 1 
Stund lrame 

2 SH8100254 ?v~J0-7- 1 
Holler 

3 -- --- --

4 SH8100252 A.-{J'f7-k 1 
Swing arm 

5 SH0087124 A.~•)J'f f"}•:J'Y~ M6 4 
Spring washer 

6 SH0085463 1\: flJ "it if{)(., 1-- M6X35 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

7 SH0087126 li'fJ•:J'Y~- M10 3 
1-'lain washer 

8 SH0002013 0 ':It: .I.J t: 1 
Hod end 

9 SH8100256 A.-{J'f.Y~7J-. 1 

• 10 SH0033709 
Swing shatt 

.Y•JJ'I- 1 

11 SH0008201 
Gylinder 

A. -T·:~~•) J'J 1 
Snap ring 

12 SH0087126 A. -:t•J J'ffJ•:J'Y~- M10 2 
Spring washer 

13 SH0083623 1\: flJ if{)(., 1-- M10x35 1 
Hex bolt 

14 SH0085484 1\:flJ "f-;j"jf{J(., 1-- M8x20 4 
Hex holed bolt 

15 SH0087125 A. -:f•J J'JfJ •:J'Y~- M8 4 

16 SH0002060 
Spring washer 

t:.Y~??J:; .:L=·:~ t- 2 

17 SH8100253 
t-lange umt 

0-"3-~"V?I-- 1 
Holler shatt 

18 SH0087123 A_~I)J'f fJ':I'Y~- M5 5 
Spring washer 

19 SH0085438 1\:flJ "f-;j"jf{J(., 1-- M5X30 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

20 SH8100255 ~lf.J7-k 1 
Supporting ann 

21 SH0085458 1\:flJ "f-;j"jf{J(., 1-- M6x15 4 
Hex. holed bolt 

22 SH0087224 li'fJ•:J'Y~ M6 4 
1-'lain washer 

23 SH0033708 .Y•JJ'I- 1 
Gylinder 

24 SH0012070 *-A. 2 
Hose 

25 SH8100257 IJ?J~ I ~-{-:f 1 
Glamp pipe 

26 SH8100262 ??J~7-k 2 
Glamp arm 

27 SH0085436 1\:flJ "f-;j"if{JL-1-- M5X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

28 SH0002059 t::o-~.:L=·:~t-- 2 
Pillow block 

29 SH0083582 1\: flJ if{ ) 1.-1-- M8x50 1 
Hex bolt 

30 SH0002014 O•:Jt:.I.J!-= 1 
Hod end 

31 SH0087225 lJLfJ ·:J~~- M8 1 
Plain washer 

32 SH8100261 ?7J~~~71-- 1 

33 SH0008239 
Glamp shatt 

A. 7·:~-:f•J J'f 1 
Snap ring 

34 SH0085460 1\: flJ " i-t if{) 1.-l-- M6X20 3 
Hex. holed bolt 

35 SH8100258 .y IJ J'l-t::J (A) 1 
~;yunoer pin ~A) 

36 SH8100259 .Y•JJ'/-t::J(B) 1 
Gylinder pin ~t::IJ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. A $l•y:tJ-$ Stacker Parts 
J!t:fHI~ ~131&~ . $ ~ ~ f~-~ irm ~ 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q"ty Remarks 

37 SH8100260 1Ul 1J i-:t-'77 7'7'/" 1 
Hxing bracket 

38 SH0086425 1\: 1fJ T ·:~ 1-- M8 2 
Hex nut 

39 SH0087225 .!fl. 'J '/ ~""'- M8 4 
Plain washer 

40 SH0087223 3¥ 'J '/ ~""'- MS 1 
Plain washer 

41 SH0085434 1\: 1fJ 1\ 1-:t"*) v" MSX15 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

42 SH0086426 1\: 1fJ T ':I 1-- M10 2 
Hex nut 

43 SH0012346 *;t:tt..--~=I.b. 1 
Rubber 

• 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

• 

.. 

v) ·' . • L.J/n/.t '-"'' rl • < / nrlllll<tm (. ~->/;.J .. ,, (//1 

r 
4 

20 ' 
' 

2~ . 
v ~ r112 

27 11 

41· 39 

50 

58 
59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.?1~$ Electric and Pneumatic Parts 
J!tti1i~ ~!§··~ Sii 0 ~ iOO~ iilfi ~ llll 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name a ·ty Remarks 

1 SH8100408 tifF I \;t .. J~BOX 1 
Operation panel !:lOX 

2 SH0053398 tifF I ~;t .. J~£~ 1 
Operation panel circuit board 

3 SH0081219 +*1\it~~5A.Jj\;bt.: M3x10 4 
Pan screw 

4 SH0081233 +*1\i;f"~~5A.Jj\;bt:, M4x10 7 
Pan screw 

5 SH0057572 Alit:1·;ry.:J.. 1 
t!ushing with a t~m 

6 --- __ , ____ ---

7 SH8100413 fltFJ tt..J~?i 1 
Operation panel cap 

8 SH8100404 fltFJ~;f'..J~ :1?'7·;~~ 1 
Operat1on panel bracket 

9 SH8100406 A.~/t:*J~~·-(..1:) 1 
~tand holder(upperJ 

10 SH0085458 1\:fiJ 1\it;f{J~ ~ M6x15 6 
Hex. holed bolt 

11 SH0087124 A.-:f'J/'7 'J·;ry-\' M6 10 
~pnng washer 

12 SH0087224 .iJL '7 ·;~.Y -v M6 10 
Plain washer 

13 SH0086424 1\: fiJ T'Y ~ M6 1 
Hex nut 

14 SH8100405 I ~-{-:fA. ~/t-: 1 
Pipe stand 

15 SH0085456 1\: fiJ 1\ it if{)~ ~ M6x10 1 
Hex. holed bolt 

16 SH8100407 A.~/t-:*J~$(-(1') 1 
~tand holder(lower) 

17 SH0052548 1\/t-: )~0·;~? 1 
/\/1-Jt.-C•;~? 

18 SH0018549 ~itlt-T:x:-/ 1 
t:hain 

19 SH0052514 :1v-:t.J- 1 
t!reaker 

20 SH8100411 :1v-:t.J-nit7:1v-~ 1 
t!reaker hx1ng plate 

21 SH0080174 +*1\#j-l'tlj\;?..~ M6x60 2 
Pan scrrew 

22 SH0050211 ?·y~SW 1 
t-oot switch 

23 SH0086954 o/'7-T·;~t-- M6x30 1 
Long nut 

24 SH0087224 .iJL 'J ';/ ~-v M6 2 
Plain washer 

25 SH0087124 A.-:1')/'f '7 •;J.Y-\' M6 2 

26 SH0057429 
~pring washer 

;{~J~:::J/-t!/1-- 1 
Metal socket 

27 SH0085456 1\:fiJ 1\it;f{J~~ M6x10 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

28 SH8100451 nit'TBKT 2 

29 SH0030704 
L -type bracket 

-:J-< J~~-v=¥=.:1.v-~- 1 
Hlter regulator 

30 
_, __ ------ -

31 SH0031701 ~!J±f#~# 1 
l::xhausted air driving out valve 

32 SH0031505 ~=-*-J~t: 1 
Manitold 

33 SH0030018 A.-1//fiJ~;f{-~-¥ 2 
~wing elbow coupling 

34 SH0031615 r?v~/*-A. 2 
Hose 

35 SH0052603 ~.:r-Et 1 
1 erm1na1 oase 

36 SH0082719 ~~M~ 7-l"t'J'-* ~ M3x10 6 
Pan screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 11la'ftil Electric and Pneumatic Parts 

~-~ ~EHI~-~ 8U c ~ @!~ irm ~ AR 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q"ty Remarks 

37 SH0052603 ~-Tit 1 
I erminal base 

38 SH0052913 t:.::1.-X*Jl/l- 4 
1-use holder 

39 SH0052866 t:.:J.-X 2A 1 
I-use 

40 SH0052867 t:.:J.-X 3A 1 
I-use 

41 SH0052865 t:.:J.-;;( 1A 2 
I-use 

42 --- ------ ---

43 SH0052401 'J'J·:;t:.A=r-~~Jv- 1 
~olid state relay 

44 SH0052308 -ft-~JL-'Jv- 1 

45 SH0055124 
Relay 

**7-??~~~~~v~~v-~- 3 
Neo Ark Light ~et Hegulator 

46 --- -·--- --

47 SH0061724 -ft-*t:?~ I\- 1 
~ervo driver 

48 SH0083575 1\:A*JL-~ M8x20 4 
Hex bolt 

49 SH0087125 .A:i•J ';./~r;J·:;.Y~- M8 4 
~pring washer 

50 SH0087225 lJL r;J ':J .y ~- M8 4 
1-'lain washer 

51 SH8100409 tP#i 1 
Plate 

52 --- ::J/7/-ft- 1 if-H'71'"·-t-ta~ 
(.;ondenser Servo driver accessories 

53 -- -·------ --·-

54 -- ----- --

55 SH0018550 oft~-~*~ M3 1 
::iupport screw 

56 SH0030615 .A~·:;-T':/~v~.:J..v-?z- 1 
Hegulator 

57 SH0056363 §EE:titt 1 
Regenerative resistor 

58 SH0083575 1\:A*JL-~ M8x20 4 
Hex bolt 

59 SH0086955 [J ';./~-;- ':J ~ M8x30 4 
Long nut 

60 -·-- ----·--- --·-

61 SH0080721 Ll1£Mib 7~'1'* ~ M3x15 20 
Pan screw 

62 SH0082738 l.ll?tMib 7~'1'*~ M4x25 2 
Pan screw 

63 SH0085460 1\:A~N·*JL-~ M6x20 2 
Hex holed bolt 

64 SH0053469 CUP*-t: 1 
CPU board 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, ~~ Poro system type lij, ~Ou.ilK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Clamp parts 
~ :3/70 ~- lZ/f 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.;F'CJi±~ Poro system type 
jitfj~~ ~§-~ mi c ~ f~~ 1rm ~ Pll 

Ref No. List No. Parts Name Q "ty Remarks 

1 SH8100501 CYL:ti 1't:7v-t-- 1 
Liuide plate 

2 SH0083013 1\~ ~ 1-t .IJ:d) ;Qt. M4x5 1 
Hex holed set-screw 

3 SH0085402 1\~~1-t~JL-t-- M3X6 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

4 SH0087121 A.-JIJ/?' 'J•;r~~- M3 2 
:)pring washer 

5 SH8100502 V~A. 1 
V boss 

6 ----- ------ ----

7 ------ ----- ---

8 ------ ------- --

9 ------ ------- -·--

10 ----- -------- ---

11 ----- -------- -
• 

12 ------ -------- --

13 ------ ------- ---

14 ----- -------- ---

15 ---- ------ ---

16 ------ ------- ----
--------- ---

17 SH0080419 +!:F~1-f11D.!j\*~ M3X10 2 
Screw 

18 SH8100509 ~~~A."" 1 
Needle block shatt 

19 ----- -------- ----

20 ----- --------- ---

---------- -------
21 SH0083003 1\ f:lJ ~ 1-t .1l: d) ;Qt. M3X5 2 

Hex holed set-screw 

22 SH0080019 **d.>*~ 1 -1/2(3sm) M3x10 2 
Screw 

---- ---- -------

23 ------ ------- ---

24 ------ -------- -----

25 ----- ------- ---

26 ------- ------- --

27 ----- ------- ---

28 ----- --------- ---

29 ------ --------- ---

30 ----- -------- ---

31 ----- -------- ---

32 100032003 +!:F~i-f~11D.Ij\;t.,~ 4.37 2 
::icrew 

33 ------ ------ ---From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 ;f'{Oi±tl Poro system type 
~JfHi~ ~13~.~ $ ~ ~ ~.~ fFm ~ 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name ty Remarks 

34 --- ------- ---

35 5H100055 &~t-T--:f 1 
Hettection tape 

36 --·- -·--·--·-- --
----- -------

37 5H8100516 .t.*dt~LJi-trt-:fv-~ 1-1/2 (38ffl) 1 
..t.*l1l!~J1~1171/-t- 1-1/:.!l~tHfiJ 

5H8100566 ..r.*'nLJi-trt-:fv-~ 1-3/ 4 (44.5ffl ) 1 
Upper thread set plate 

38 5H0080419 +*~i-J-.IID.IJ'*~ M3X10 2 
Screw 

39 5H8100520 _t.*'t}.JLJmJ~JJ (R) 
Needle thread trimmer tixed knite (H) 

1 

5H8100519 _t.*'t}.JLJmJ~JJ (L) 2 
Needle thread trimmer tixed kni te (L) 

• 40 5H0087221 !JL "J ';./ ~~- M3 4 
fJia1n washer 

41 5H0087121 A -:J•) ';./Jj "J ·:;~~- M3 4 
Spnnc washer 

42 5H0085404 ~flj ~i-tiFJL-~ M3X10 4 
• 

Hex. holed bolt 

43 501401001 ..(~*~''* 2 
Spring 

44 5H8100517 .t.*'t}JLJ:1Jt--:fv-~ 1-1/2(3am> 1 
Upper thread trimmer plate 

5H8100567 .t.*'t})LJ:1Jt--:fv-~ 1-3/ 4 (44.51fJ ) 1 

45 508403001 
Upper thread trimmer plate 

rJ"J-{~;'A 2 
Movable knite 

46 5H0087121 A -;J•) ';./Jj "J·:;~~- M3 2 
Spring washer 

47 5H0085408 ~flj ~i-tiFJL-~ M3X20 2 
Hex. holed bolt 

48 508382001 A~':JI~- 2 

49 508383001 
Stopper 

') ';./'J A 2 
Link A 

50 514693001 ;tA*JL-1fR 1 
Knite holder H 

51 51494001 I-A*JL-1i'L 1 
Knite holder L 

52 518300622 7TiFJL;~ 3 X 6 4 
l::lolt 

53 062300616 +*~i-J--j-I'{Jj\*~ M3x6 4 
1-'an scrrew 

54 028030243 A-:fi)';./Jj?·:;~~- 2 -3 4 

55 508384001 
Spring washer 

~'J 4X 19. 8 2 
stud 

56 5H8100518 ilt:6v1\- 1-1/2(3SifJ) 1 
Joint bar 

5H8100568 ilf:iv1\- 1-3/ 4 (4 4 . sm> 1 
Joint bar 

57 508386001 IJ ';./'JC 1 
Link<..: 

58 508388000 ~1)';./1( 16X 15 1 

59 5H0030123 
Cylinder 

11-=F TL6-M5 2 
Joint 

60 --- ------- ---

61 5H8100159 1' *'t}JL);'Af* 2 
Lower thread trimmer knite bar 

62 018401222 71-iFJI.-~4 X 1 2 2 
l::lolt 4 x 1:.! 

63 514692001 ;tA~1f.{ 1 
1\mfe oase 

64 508377001 jj-{~~'J 2 
UUIId shatt 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 ;f'{Otl:~ Poro system type 

~~-~ ~EJ·.~ ftiJ ~ ~ il§ll{( fFm ~ 
Ref No. Ust No. Parts Name a ·ty Remarks 

65 014400422 71-t--JC;f'..-:.;4 X 4?~~ 2 
Set screw 4 X 4 

66 028050242 r\;t..-tf:ff;f-.. 2-5 2 
Spring washer :l-o 

67 018501622 7T~J~t--5X30 102 
t!olt oX ltl 

68 SH8100526 ?7':/-:/7- ./.... L 1 
Clamp ann tLJ 

69 SH8100525 ?7':/-:/7-./.... R 1 
Clamp ann tK.I 

70 SH8100521 _A,-{IJ~ L 1-1/2 (381JD 1 
slide plate tU 

SH8100571 _A,-{1)~ L 1-3/4 (44 . 5ffl) 1 

71 SH8100522 
slide plate tU 

_A,-{IJ~ R 1-1/2 (38ffl ) 1 
shde plate lHJ 

SH8100572 _A,-{1)~ R 1-3/4 (44. 5ffl) 1 

a 

slide plate tHJ 

72 SH8100528 .At--•:;J'\--:/1/- t--R 1 
stopper plateii'P 

73 SH8100529 .At--·:;J~-:11/-t--L 1 
.. 

stopper platel W 

74 SH0087123 .A-:/1)';/Jj '7·:;~-v- MS 4 
Spring washer 

75 0087123 .iJL '7 ';I~ -v- M5 4 . 
Plain washer 

76 0083527 ~1lJ~Jvt-- M5X20 4 
Hex bolt 

77 0080932 +*~i-t .DD.IJ';f'.. ~ M4x8 4 
Screw 

78 0057634 .A~-'*7- ¢3 * 18 2 
spacer 

79 0086421 ~1lJt-·:;t-- M3 2 
Hex nut 

80 0081325 +*~i-tt--7-Aij\;f'..~ M3x25 2 
Screw 

81 SH8100530 '*7 ':/ t: .{ ·:;-T -:11/- t-- 2 
sanawmcn plate 

82 0080919 +*~i-.J-.Dnlj\;f'..~ M3X10 4 
Screw 

83 ----- ------- ---

84 ----·- -------- ---

85 SH8100821 St~ 1-118 (28.5mm) 1 
Needle block 

86 SH8100822 tt~ 1-3/ 16 (30.2mm) 1 
Needle block 

87 SH8100823 it~ 1-1/4 (31.8mm) 1 
Needle block 

88 SH8100824 tt~ 1-3/ 8 (34.5mm) 1 
Needle block 

89 SH8100825 tt~ 1- 1/ 2 (38.0mm) 1 
Needle block 

90 SH8100826 it~ (41.5mm) 1 
Needle block 

91 SH8100827 St~ 1-3/4 (44.5mm) 1 
Needle block 

92 SH8100810 ~I~3?t:l!t (28. 5 • 30. 2mm) 
Pressure metal tittings 

1 

93 SH8100811 ~I~3?f!i (31 . 8-44. 5mm) 1 
Pressure metal tittings 

94 SH8100812 ~I~ 1-1/ 8 (28.5mm) 1 
Pressure plate 

95 SH8100813 ~I.f& 1-3/16 (30.2mm) 1 
Pressure plate 

96 SH8100814 ~I.f& 1-1/4 (31 .8mm) 1 
Pressure plate 

97 SH8100815 ~I.f& 1-3/8 (34.5mm) 1 
t-'ressure plate 

98 SH8100816 ~I.f& 1-1/2 (38.0mm) 1 
Pressure plate 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... 

r . 
• 

10 if'{ O-f±~ Poro system type 

~w•~ ~§-~ $ c :g AA 
Ref No. Ust No. Parts Name 

99 SH8100817 -~.I.~ 
1-'ressure plate 

100 SH8100818 1tti.I.~ 1-3/ 4 
1-'ressure plate 

101 SH8100840 Sf~ 1-1/8 
Needle piate 

102 SH8100841 Sf~ 1- 3/ 16 
Needle piate 

103 SH8100842 tt~ 1- 1/ 4 
Needle piate 

104 SH8100843 Sf~ 1- 3/ 8 
Needle ptate 

105 SH8100844 tt~ 1- 1/ 2 
Needle piate 

106 SH8100845 $+~ 
Needle piate 

107 SH8100846 $+~ 1-3/4 
Needle piate 

108 SH0085402 ~~:1\1\f'IFJvt--
Hex. holed bolt 

109 SH0083030 ~~:1\f.tiFJvt--
Hex. holed bolt 

110 SH0087122 A-::! I J ";./ 'f r")·y~~-
~pnng washer 

111 -- __ , ___ 
112 SH8100714 j._A 

knite 

113 146427001 ttm~*~ 
Screw 

114 SH0083003 ~ ~ 'A 1\f' .11: d.>~ l:. 
Hex holed set-screw 

115 113050001 ;t-tt .I.~ j.;f' .. ~ 
~crew 

116 S11244001 .!JL*Jvt--
~crew 

117 100032003 nn*Jvl--
~crew 

00~ irm ~ 
Q"ty Remarks 

(41.5mm) 1 

(44.5mm) 1 

(28.5mm) 1 

(30.2mm) 1 

(31.8mm) 1 

(34.5mm) 1 

(38.0mm) 1 

(41 .5mm) 1 

(44.5mm) 1 

M3X6 4 

M4x65 4 

M4 4 

---
2 

2 

M3X5 2 

3.57 1 

4.37 1 

4.37 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 *'i;7JLJ00i* Thread Trimmer Parts 

JiW11~ ~§11ii3- fill ~ ·~ i~.~ 1Fm ~ 
Ref No. list No. Parts Name ty Remarks 

1 516146009 rJ'J.{i';£A.?~ 1 
Upper thread knite assembly 

2 514689001 ;£A.~r)tf -1t: 1 
Knlte bar guide 

3 508397000 t-:71 X-7 1)':./'f 2 
l:!ush bmO!!O!!tb 

4 018300822 71-~J(.,i' 3x8 1 
bolt 

5 025030133 t:7-+ftf;f'.. 3 1 
1-'lain washer 

6 025030242 J\.t-.-+ftf;f'.. 2-3 1 
:Spring washer 

7 018300822 71-~J(.,i' 3X8 1 
bolt 

8 025030133 t:7-+ftf;f'.. 3 1 
1-'laln washer 

9 025030242 J\;t..-+ftf;f' .. 2-3 1 

10 514802001 
:Spring washer 

;£A.~rJ 1 
Knlte bar 

11 018300822 71-~J(.,i' 3X8 1 
bolt 

12 025030242 J\;f'..-+ftf;f'.. 2-3 1 
:Spnng washer 

13 514690001 •:J=¥7- 1 
Joint 

14 04730124 A. 7}1) ':./'ft:~ AW3 1 
1-'lain pin 

15 514691009 ~~)~~~.{ 1 

16 508406000 
t;ylinder bracket 

~~)~~?~ 1 
t;yllnder assembly 

17 508407000 ~~)~~ 16x30 1 
Cylinder 

18 506883000 SIJ(.,~ M5-4 2 
::;-elbow 

19 508488000 ~~)~~ --t?~-if- 1 
t;ylinder sensor 

20 S08500000 i'IJ•:JJrtJ1-'f 16 1 
1-itting clamp 

21 018403022 71-~J(.,i' 4x30 2 
bolt 

22 018401022 71-~J(.,i' 4x10 2 
bolt 

23 025040232 t:7-+ftf;t.. 4 4 
1-'lain washer 

24 028040242 J\;f'..-+ftf;f'.. 2-4 4 
:Spring washer 

25 --- rJ'J1i';£A. 1 
Movable knite 

26 -- :;J=j-.{1\ 1 
Hxed 

27 --- -1i'*~''* 1 
:Spring 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Hashima HPM-10 parts list
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0001
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0002
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0003
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0004
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0005
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0006
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0007
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0008
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0009
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0010
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0011
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0012
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0013
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0014
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0015
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0016
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0017
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0018
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0019
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0020
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0021
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0022
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0023
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0024
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0025
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0026
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0027
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0028
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0029
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0030
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0031
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0032
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0033
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0034
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0035
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0036
	Hashima HPM-10 parts list0037



